Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BG043809.D

Aca On - 12 Dec 2019 00:01
Operator : JU

Sample : K6245-05

Misc :

ALS Vial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Dec 12 02:22:19 2019
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG120919.M

Quant Title

QOLast Update ; Mon Dec 09 18:16:57 2019

Response via

Internal Standards

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
92)
16)
19)
26)
32)
50)
53)
54)
56)
57)
65)
67)
71)
72)
75)
78)
81)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

Benzaldehyde
2.,2"-oxybis(1-Chloropropan
n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
2-Nitrophenol

Benzoic acid
Dimethylphthalate
3-Nitroaniline
2.,4-Dinitrophenol
4-Nitrophenol
2.,4-Dinitrotoluene
4.6-Dinitro-2-methviphenol
4-Bromophenvl-phenvlether
Phenanthrene

Anthracene

Fluoranthene

Pvrene

Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Bis(2-ethvlhexvphthalate

Initial Calibration

112
99
82

330

172

244

77

45

70
139
122
163
138
184
139
165
198
248
178
178
202
202
228
228
149

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA G\DATA\BG121119\

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Response

167970
725930
472460
916564
767989
885774

893926
1272126
777256
417974
1674949
2049369

4723
88214
63849

107
23574
100571
481057
295
18970
147622
152
31845
157557
157557
194246
132795
125643
125643
77482

(Not Reviewed)

Instrument :
BNA_G

ClientSampleld :
DARK-GREEN-BRICK

Conc Units Dev(Min)

Below
4.914
6.532
8.365
9.652
2.982

57.846
4.084
3.127

15.034
9.535
3.250
3.631
3.668
3.911
2.646
2.592
2.721
2.584

na
na
na
na
na
ng

Cal
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue

#

H #*

HHHIF HH

26
76
30

1
97
98

1

1
87
27

1

1
93
94
94
94
97
95
96

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BG120919.M Thu Dec 12 02:16:47 2019

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA G\DATA\BG121119\

Data File : BG043809.D

Aca On - 12 Dec 2019 00:01

Operator : JU

Samole - K6245-05 DARK-GREEN-BRICK
Misc :

ALS Vial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Dec 12 02:22:19 2019

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG120919.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Mon Dec 09 18:16:57 2019

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BG043809.D
3e+07

2.8e+07

2.6e+07

2.4e+07

2.2e+07

2e+07

1.8e+07

1.6e+07

1.4e+07

1.2e+07

1e+07

Terphenyl-d14,S

8000000

6000000

2-Fluorobiphenyl,S

Phenol-d6,S
-methylphenol
2;B®Tioprenyphbaok Bther
Pyrene

4000000

2000000 J
) E——

2-Fluorophenol,S
Nitrobenzene-d5,S
Perylene-d12,1

Naphthalene-d8,|

B:Bioaybid( 3 Phimylproiine)

RhtmacBfienanthrene-d10,1

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1
Dimethylphthalate

_Diqi ne-d10,!
242“&&5@%&&%%
2,4-Dinitrotoluene

2-Nitrophenol,C
Benzoic acid

I I
Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00 30.00 32.00
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Abundance Scan 836 (8.003 min): BG043790.D (-828) (-) #1
1!:

%0 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 8.00 min Scan# 836
Refs0 s Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
78 y _
52 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZSERSSIEEIES
ol 38 99 || 132 [ 169
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 = 1dT lon:152 Resp: 167970
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 159.1 128.6 192.8
115 59.5 44 .3 66.5
Rawsg
115 Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
5o 78 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
2000001 |0 115,00 (114.70 to 115.70): E
oL 38 99 || 132 195 253
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 150000
Abundance Scan 836 (8.000 min): BG043809.D (-819) (-)
150
100000 00
Sub
50
50000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time->  7.95 800 805
Abundance Scan 423 (5.576 min): BG043790.D (-414) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 100.836 ng
64 RT: 5.57 min Scan# 423
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
92 Lab File: BG043809.D
a8 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
o 207
'rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrn‘rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr - -
m/z--> 40 60 80 100120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280300320 | 19¢€ lon:112 Resp: 893926
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 63.4 49.9 74.9
64 63 33.9 26.0 39.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
92 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BGC
39 lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BGQ
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 557
Abundance Scan 423 (5.574 min): BG043809.D (-333) (-)
2 400000
Sub
S0 200000
: 0 T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T
mz--> 40 60 80 100120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 (Time--> 5.50 5.60 5.70
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Abundance Scan 692 (7.157 min): BG043790.D (-683) (-) #7
do Phenol-d6
Concen: 99.500 na
RT: 7.16 min Scan# 693
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
71 Lab File: BG043809.D
42 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
0 [, 133 193
L L B DL SR SR SRR B - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 1272126
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
9o 99 100
42 22.0 16.2 24 .2
71 35.1 26.6 40.0
RaW50
71 Abundance Jon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BGC
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BGC
lon 71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BGC
0 125 191 434 800000
A »
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 7.16
Abundance Scan 693 (7.160 min): BG043809.D (-602) (-) 600000
9%
400000
Sub
50 )
" 200000
0 imﬂﬂ 125 101 434 ol
0 V)P WO W - N - ¥ S < —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 7.10 7.20 '
Abundance Scan 927 (8.537 min): BG043790.D (-917) (-) #16
45 2,2"-oxybis(1-Chloropropane)
Concen: 4.914 ng
RT: 8.68 min Scan# 951
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.14 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
77 121 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
o 59 Il 95 105 156
SRS A TV SN PO S 4 S BES VIS 2 ) )
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 | 19t lon= 45 Resp: 88214
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
60 45 100
77 3.1 0.0 33.6
79 2.4 0.0 29.9
73
RaWSO
41 Abundance lon 45.00 (44.70 to 45.70): BGC
87 lon 77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): BGC
101 lon 79.00 (78.70 to 79.70): BGC
o 51 113122 25000
miz—-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 20000 8.68
Abundance Scan 951 (8.676 min): BG043809.D (-837) (-)
60
15000
73
Sub50 10000
41
5000
‘ 87
0 T O . . . S e
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 ime--> 850 860 8.70

BG043809.D 8270-BG120919.M

Thu Dec 12 02:16:49 2019

DARK-GREEN-BRICK
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Abundance Scan 973 (8.808 min): BG043790.D (-966) (-) #19

43 70 105 n-Nitroso-di-n-propvlamine
Concen: 6.532 na
RT: 8.68 min Scan# 951 [QElylhies
Re 50 Delta R.T. -0.13 min (B:TA_fS ol
Lab File: BG043809.D KEnEsEmmglEel
130 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZSERSSIEEIES
ol K 207 293
....... - . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Tat lon: 70 Resp: 63849
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
60 70 100
42 117.2 49.2 73.8#
101 48.2 7.8 11.6#
Rawg 130 0.0 17.0 25.6#
41 Abun?()igggg lon 70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BGC
87 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BGC
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
0 113129 25000 lon 130.00 (129.70 to 130.70): E
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance Scan 951 (8.676 min): BG043809.D (-883) (-) 20000
60 68
15000
Sub50 10000
M
87 5000
ool L A/ A
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  Time-> 8.50  8.60 870
Abundance Scan 1313 (10.805 min): BG043790.D (-1303) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 10.80 min Scan# 1313
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
54 108 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
0 ..,".".E";:p.,l....,1.64.199.2.2?.?‘?9..,....,....,....,..
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 @ 19t 1on:136 Resp: 725930
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 11.6 8.7 13.1
54 8.8 6.8 10.2
Raw, 68 6.6 5.0 7.4
Abundance lon 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
600000 lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70)2 E
54 80 108 lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BG(
ol bl M 166 438 | 500000] O 68.00 (67.70 t0 68.70): BGC
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
Abundance Scan 1313 (10.803 min): BG043809.D (-1223) (-) 400000 10.80
136
300000
Sub_ 200000
100000
108
ol Tu® | s 4 0 LA
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Mme-> 10.70 10.80 '
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Abundance Scan 1032 (9.154 min): BG043790.D (-1025) (-) #23
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 60.117 na
54 RT: 9.15 min Scan# 1032 Syl
Re 50 128 Delta R.T. -0.00 min (B:TA_fS el
Lab File: BG043809.D Ientoamplelos:
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZlSERESIEERIES
ool oy | e _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat lon: 82 Resp: 777256
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
8P 82 100
128 43.7 33.6 50.4
54 49.5 42 .1 63.1
Rawgy 54 128
Abundance Jon 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BGC
600000 lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BGC
ozl L hoo | aes 31 soo000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 9.15
Abundance Scan 1032 (9.152 min): BG043809.D (-942) (-) 400000
8
300000
Sub50 54 128 200000
100000
olzo | [ s | aes 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 9.10 9.20
Abundance Scan 1161 (9.912 min): BG043790.D (-1152) (-) #26
139 2-Nitrophenol
Concen: 8.365 ng
RT: 9.90 min Scan# 1159
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
0 ) )
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 19t 1on-139 Resp: 107
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
139 100
109 251.6 23.9 35.9#
65 202.6 39.3 58.9#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
lon 109.00 (108.70 to 109.70): E
164 800{ lon 65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BGC
ol
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
Abundance Scan 1159 (9.898 min): BG043809.D (-1071) (-) 600
149
400
Sub
50
43 69 93 200 9.90
107
T A N s
ok ..l‘.“l..‘. T Hl‘.“‘. ‘k..‘. ‘.‘...l‘..‘..l‘l‘..‘. (TNt | E, 0 7
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 Time-->  9.88 9.90 9.92
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Abundance Scan 1193 (10.100 min): BG043790.D (-1177) (-) #32
105 Benzoic acid
77 Concen: 9.652 na
RT: 10.18 min Scan# 1207 [QEUCICEhis
Refs0 o Delta R.T. 0.08 min (B:TA_fS el
Lab File: BG043809.D KEmEsEImplEe)
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZSERSSIEEIES
oladad 163 242 418
L SR S DAL UL ALY UL UL S - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 10t lon:122 Resp: 23574
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
122 100
105 126.6 107.5 147.5
77 97.7 71.7 111.7
Rawsg
Abundance lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
85 15000 |on 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): E
115 lon 77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): BGC
ol3 Allfaes o7
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance Scan 1207 (10.180 min): BG043809.D (-1103) (-) 10000
60
Sub50 5000
85
h 115
03 llljl‘llllltlé?lll||||||||||||||||||||'I"' I|||||||||||||I
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time--> 10.10  10.20
Abundance Scan 1964 (14.630 min): BG043790.D (-1956) (-) #39
142 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 14.63 min Scan# 1964
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File:  BG043809.D
80 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
olza 100 2 W por a4 _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:164 Resp: 472460
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 164 100
162 103.3 81.9 122.9
160 46.3 38.3 57.5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
80 4000001 lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
54 lon 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): E
ol 00 % llsozoezr
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 300000 14,63
Abundance Scan 1964 (14.628 min): BG043809.D (-1874) (-)
162
200000
Sub
50
100000
80
ob— 34.“‘.".‘ ; ,10.8.1.?2. ul 180 202221 01
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1460 14.70

BG043809.D 8270-BG120919.M

Thu Dec 12 02:16:50 2019
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Abundance Scan 2216 (16.111 min): BG043790.D (-2209) (-) #42
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 92.797 na
RT: 16.11 min Scan# 2216|QELChis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  -0.00 min cB:T:/gﬁ?Sammeld-
Lab File: BG043809.D :
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZSERSSIEEIES
N AR A R R Tat 1on:-330 Resp: 417974
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 100
332 96.3 76.9 115.3
141 42.0 33.8 50.8
Rawsg
Abundance 1on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
o 300000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 1611
Abundance Scan 2216 (16.108 min): BG043809.D (-2126) (-)
332 200000
Sub 62
50 100000
222
250
0! “,h.2.7‘.1.3?3:.m 0----,-...,.
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 16.00 16.10 16.20
Abundance Scan 1730 (13.255 min): BG043790.D (-1721) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 62.273 ng
RT: 13.25 min Scan# 1730
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
g5 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
Oh eyl d 207 281 300 _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 spo | 19t lon:l72 Resp: 1674949
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 42.5 34.6 51.8
170 29.3 23.3 34.9
Rawsg
Abundance on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
lon 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): E
I 1) I 7
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 1000000 13.25
Abundance Scan 1730 (13.253 min): BG043809.D (-1640) (-)
112
Sub 500000
50
o o S/ —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 1320 13.30 '
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/Abundance Scan 1871 (14.084 min): BG043790.D (-1863) (-) #50
163 Dimethviphthalate
Concen: 2.982 na
RT: 14.08 min Scan# 1870[Etiyliss
Re 50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min (B:TA_fS el
= - lentosample .
27 Lab_Flle- BGO43809:D B Ay
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
50 104 133 194 370
o L e Lt 0 Tat 1on:163 Resp: 100571
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 at fon-. esp:
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
23 194 4.7 3.6 5.4
73
164 11.0 9.4 14.0
RaWSO
Abundance |on 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
129 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
ﬁﬁ; " 104 80000| 107 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
0 1 by dil IL L L
o S R 14.08
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 :
Abundance Scan 1870 (14.075 min): BG043809.D (-1781) (-) 60000
163
73 40000
Sub | 43
50
20000
129
97 194 o
0‘ T I T T T T I T T T T I
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time-->  14.00 14.10
/Abundance Scan 1945 (14.519 min): BG043790.D (-1936) (-) #53
66 92 3-Nitroaniline
138 Concen: 57.846 ng
RT: 14.93 min Scan# 2016
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.41 min
39 Lab File:  BG043809.D
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
o 109 198 320
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280300 320 | 19t 10n:138 Resp: 481057
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 138 100
97 108 1.4 8.1 12.1#
92 1.9 94.6 141.8#%
RaWSO
Abundance |on 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
lon 108.00 (107.70 to 108.70): E
100000] lon 92.00 (91.70 to 92.70): BGC
0 157 179 201 221241 269
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 80000 14.93
Abundance Scan 2016 (14.933 min): BG043809.D (-1855) (-)
55
97 60000
Sub r3 40000
50
20000
o3 AL, 157 179197215 241 281 oA
FreprTe e s
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Time--> 14.60  14.80  15.00

BG043809.D 8270-BG120919.M

Thu Dec 12 02:16:52 2019
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/Abundance Scan 1980 (14.724 min): BG043790.D (-1973) (-) #54
184 2.4-Dinitrophenol
Concen: 4.084 na
RT: 14.73 min Scan# 1981 |QEULChis
Refsol . o Delta R.T.  0.00 min (B:TA_fS el
Lab File: BG043809.D lentsampleld -
\ Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZSERSSIEEIES
0,,|l.||.|..,,||120138|164 ,|207,,,|,,,,|,,, . .
Mz-> 250 200 Tat lon:184 Resp: 295
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
184 100
63 345.5 43.4 65.0#
154 105.5 54.8 82.2#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BGQ
lon 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): B
i 157 178 207 327
0 O AL S S e e e 1500
m/z--> 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance Scan 1981 (14.728 min): BG043809.D (-1890) (-)
43 69 89 1000
Sub50
500
138 1473
165 W
0 m”‘“”L”l.§4|20.7...|....|.?2‘-7 0||||||||||||||||
m/z--> 200 250 300 Time--> 14.72 1474 14.76
Abundance Scan 1996 14.818 min): BG043790.D (-1988) (-) #56
139 4-Nitrophenol
Concen: 3.127 ng
RT: 14.83 min Scan# 1998
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
0 S L. 0] A
miz--> 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon:139 Resp: 18970
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
139 100
109 76.0 51.5 91.5
65 75.4 73.7 113.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
lon 109.00 (108.70 to 109.70): E
164 lon 65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BGC
185207
0 gl ey ....,....,..2.8‘.1....,..:.38.7 15000 14.83
m/z--> 100 150 200 250 300 350 '
Abundance Scan 1998 (14.827 min): BG043809.D (-1906) (-)
10000
Sub50
5000
o ‘ i 162185 213 284 387 0
m/z--> 200 250 300 350 Time--> 14:80 1485
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Abundance Scan 2023 (14.977 min): BG043790.D (-2015) (-) #57
165 2.4-Dinitrotoluene
89 Concen: 15.034 na
RT: 15.17 min Scan# 2056 USiCinEls
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.19 min (B:TA_fS ol
Lab File: BG043809.D KEmEsEImplEe)
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZASEESSNELIES
ol 182 208 281
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 | 10T 10N-165 Resp: 147622
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
165 165 100
63 3.0 32.7 49 _.1#
89 2.1 56.1 84 ._1#
Rawig, 182 0.0 2.0  3.0#
Abundance lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
150000/ lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BGC(
lon 89.00 (88.70 to 89.70): BG(
0 192507 lon 182.00 (181.70 to 182.70): E
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance Scan 2056 (15.168 min): BG043809.D (-1933) (-) 100000 15.17
4 165
Sub_ 50000
105
Olerefbb ekt M7 L 192208 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 1510 15.20
Abundance Scan 2430 (17.368 min): BG043790.D (-2423) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen:  20.000 ng
RT: 17.37 min Scan# 2430
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
80 160 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
ol 52, | 108132 281 419
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 19t lon:188 Resp: 916564
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 10.0 6.9 10.3
80 10.7 7.8 11.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
0000 jon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BGC
4 80 160 lon 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BG(
ol 109132 AN L S —
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 600000 1737
Abundance Scan 2430 (17.366 min): BG043809.D (-2340) (-)
188
400000
Sub
50
200000
94 160
ol Oy ey | araom 2es 0 ZAN
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  Time--> 17.30 17.40
BG043809.D 8270-BG120919.M Thu Dec 12 02:16:52 2019 Page 11



Abundance Scan 2154 (15.747 min): BG043790.D (-2147) (-) #65
198 4 .6-Dinitro-2-methviphenol
Concen: 9.535 na
RT: 15.73 min Scan# 2152 [QElylhles
Refsol 105 Delta R.T. -0.01 min (B:TA_fS ol
Lab File: BG043809.D KEnEsEmmglEel
77 168 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZSERSSIEEIES
o 12 181 230
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Tat 1on:198 Resp: 152
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
198 100
51 1003.4 18.9 58.9#
105 742.8 18.1 58.1#
Rawgg
Abundance |on 198.00 (197.70 to 198.70): E
152 lon 51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): BGC
182 400001 lon 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): E
0 207 232
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 30000
Abundance Scan 2152 (15.732 min): BG043809.D (-2064) (-)
55
20000
Sub
50
10000
0 182 02 221 316
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [ Time--> 1572 1574 '
Abundance Scan 2293 (16.563 min): BG043790.D (-2286) (-) #67
248 4-Bromophenyl-phenylether
141 Concen: 3.250 ng
77 RT: 16.11 min Scan# 2216
Refs0 51 Delta R.T. -0.45 min
115 Lab File: BG043809.D
168 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
ol 5 abeaor 20|
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:248 Resp: 31845
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
248 100
250 192.4 79.0 118.6#
141 540.7 57.8 86.6#
Ravsg
Abundance |on 248.00 (247.70 to 248.70): E
lon 250.00 (249.70 to 250.70): E
150000} |01 141,00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance Scan 2216 (16.108 min): BG043809.D (-2203) (-) 100000
32
Sub50 50000
250
_ LIL .2.7‘.1 .301. . ol . \
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 16.05 16.10 16.15
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Abundance Scan 2438 (17.415 min): BG043790.D (-2427) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 3.631 na
RT: 17.41 min Scan# 2438UEitInE)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min (B:TA_fS el
Lab File: BG043809.D KEnEsEmmglEel
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZlSERESIEERIES
76 152
o 50 ;. 126 221 264 466
LA IR I IR LA DL L B DL AL L - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4so | 19t lon:178 Resp: 157557
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 19.6 18.6 27.8
179 15.4 14.7 22.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
0 281
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 100000 17.41
Abundance Scan 2438 (17.413 min): BG043809.D (-2348) (-)
Sub 50000
50
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 [Time->  17.35 1740 1745
Abundance Scan 2453 (17.503 min): BG043790.D (-2446) (-) #72
1718 Anthracene
Concen: 3.668 ng
RT: 17.41 min Scan# 2438
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.09 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
. 89 15 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
039 %2 | 126 7 208 268 | ?07
A e MBI L . .
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 19t lon:178 Resp: 157557
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 19.6 17.7 26.5
179 15.4 14.5 21.7
RaWSO
43 Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
69 o7 197152 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
0 202224 281
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 100000 17.41
Abundance Scan 2438 (17.413 min): BG043809.D (-2363) (-)
178
Sub 50000
50
58 g8 152
EC SR N A . R
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time->  17.35 17.40 17.45

BG043809.D 8270-BG120919.M
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Abundance Scan 2779 (19.419 min): BG043790.D (-2772) (-) #T75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 3.911 na
RT: 19.42 min Scan# 2779 SiCluChis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min (B:TA_fS el
Lab File: BG043809.D lentsampleld -
101 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZASEESSNELIES
ol39 A j 122 150 174 281
miz--> 5'0 0 10 200 220 3o '| Tat lon:202 Resp: 194246
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
) 202 100
101 16.9 0.0 32.7
203 19.1 1.0 41.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
; 23 152174 |l 551241 270789 341 ( )
S o | 150000 10.42
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 '
Abundance Scan 2779 (19.416 min): BG043809.D (-2689) (-)
242 100000
Sub
50 50000
5 o
ol3 ! 25 181 175 “ 225243 270289 341
m/z--> 50 100 1%0 200 250 300 'Mime—> 1935 1940 1945
Abundance Scan 3155 (21.628 min): BG043790.D (-3147) (-) #76
240 Chrysene-d12
Concen:  20.000 ng
RT: 21.63 min Scan# 3156
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
120 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
o 156180 208 4| 265 208
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:-240 Resp: 767989
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 11.4 8.6 12.8
236 29.1 23.1 34.7
Rawsg
Abundance lon 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
43 o5 120 012 600000} 1o 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): E
0 155 187 269293317341 374 429
: T | 500000 21.63
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance Scan 3156 (21.631 min): BG043809.D (-3065) (-) 400000
240
300000
Sub 200000
100000
Al0299323347314 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  [Time--> 21.60 21,70
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Abundance Scan 2840 (19.777 min): BG043790.D (-2831) (-) #78
202 Pvrene
Concen: 2.646 na
RT: 19.77 min Scan# 2840[EiiEls
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min (B:TA_fS el
Lab File: BG043809.D lentsampleld -
101 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZlSERESIEERIES
ol 50 74, | 123 150 174 283 325
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  a3sp | 1d€ 1on:202 Resp: 132795
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
105 202 100
200 22.4 20.8 31.2
203 20.1 17.7 26.5
RaWSO 43
202 Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): B
120000| 101 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
133 167183 276 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
o 227 256 | 297319341
100000 19.77
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 '
Abundance Scan 2840 (19.775 min): BG043809.D (-2750) (-) 80000
105
60000
Sub
40000
%0 202
20000
H 133 161 183
oLl il gl leﬂ:ml Lol J 221zt l 295 319341 e e e
miz--> 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 19.75 10.80  19.85
/Abundance Scan 2875 (19.983 min): BG043790.D (-2867) (-) #79
4 Terphenyl-d14
Concen: 64.198 ng
RT: 19.99 min Scan# 2876
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
0 MY S S] S
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3so | 19t lon:244 Resp: 2049369
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 100
212 11.2 9.1 13.7
122 13.9 11.6 17.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
20000007 on 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): B
o 264 283316330
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 1500000 19.99
Abundance Scan 2876 (19.986 min): BG043809.D (-2785) (-)
244
1000000
Sub50
500000
122 160 212
o35 %8 %2, . L 28 |l 274295316330 0 ZA\
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time-->  19.90 20.00 '
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Abundance Scan 3152 (21.610 min): BG043790.D (-3142) (-) #81
2 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 2.592 na
RT: 21.67 min Scan# 3163|QEULlChis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.06 min (B:TA_fS T
Lab File: BG043809.D Ientoanm :
114 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ASSSRSSIEEIES
0386288 | 133 17520 | | 287 337
""""""'l"" - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat lon:228 Resp: 125643
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
43 228 100
226 33.2 26.1 39.1
229 25.5 18.6 27.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
800001 1on 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
v 0 60000 21.67
2--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance Scan 3163 (21.672 min): BG043809.D (-3062) (-)
43
73 40000
228
Sub50
20000
0" IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
nmz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-—>  21.60 21.65 21.70 21.75
/Abundance Scan 3163 (21.675 min): BG043790.D (-3158) (-) #83
228 Chrysene
Concen: 2.721 ng
RT: 21.67 min Scan# 3163
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
113 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
oL50 87 151175200 282 355
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:-228 Resp: 125643
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
43 228 100
226 33.2 29.1 43.7
229 25.5 18.6 28.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
00001 lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
»y 0 60000 21.67
2--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance Scan 3163 (21.672 min): BG043809.D (-3073) (-)
43 1o
298 40000
Sub50
20000
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time->  21.60 21.65 21.70 21.75
BG043809.D 8270-BG120919.M Thu Dec 12 02:16:55 2019 Page 16



Abundance Scan 3141 (21.546 min): BG043790.D (-3131) (-) #84
149 Bis(2-ethvlhexvDphthalate
Concen: 2.584 na
RT: 21.55 min Scan# 3142[QElylEhles
Re 50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min (B:TA_fS el
57 Lab File: BG043809.D KEnEsEmmglEel
Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01 ZSERSSIEEIES
|l 83 113 181 252579
0"|""l'|l'l""""|2'1'5"||L""'|'"'3|5'5"'|""|" - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 30 400 450 1ot lon:149 Resp: 77482
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 100
167 33.6 25.1 37.7
279 5.7 3.5 5.3#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
lon 279.00 (278.70 to 279.70): H
o 255281309 341 375 ( )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 60000 21.55
Abundance Scan 3142 (21.549 min): BG043809.D (-3051) (-)
40000
Sub50
20000
o 78207237 279 308334359 —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 [Time--> 2150 2155 21.60
Abundance Scan 3692 (24.783 min): BG043790.D (-3678) (-) #87
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 24.79 min Scan# 3694
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BG043809.D
132 Acq: 12 Dec 2019 00:01
o3 66 102, 180 22 | soospr 15
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt lon:264 Resp: 885774
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 25.9 19.8 29.8
265 21.3 17.9 26.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
132 lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
43 207 400000 jon 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): E
o £.76204 | 160 207236 | 95353350 400429 495
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 300000 24.79
Abundance Scan 3694 (24.792 min): BG043809.D (-3602) (-)
264
200000
Sub
50
100000
132
o 5488 .| 160 204%2 | 510 349 401429 405 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time—> 24.60 24.80 2500
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